JAKE JAND

COLLEGE

FIRST YEAR
First Semester
ENG-120
MAT-130
BUS-142
PHI-290

Second Semester
ENG-121

CIS-160
MAT-210

SPE-111

SECOND YEAR
First Semester
BUS-151
BUS-200

BUS-120

Second Semester
BUS-152

BUS-281
ECO-232

PSY-271
SOC-280

Notes:*Prerequisites

This is a common general education transfer curriculum for this Southern lllinois University Carbondale online degree

Composition | *
College Algebra *
Physical Science (IAl P)
Introduction to Business
Introduction to Logic
SEMESTER TOTAL

Composition Il *

Practical Software Application

Finite Mathematics *

Life Science (IAl L)

Introduction to Speech Communication
SEMESTER TOTAL

Financial Accounting *

Legal Environment of Business
Elective

Principles of Economics | (Macro)
Humanities (1Al H)

Business Career Development
SEMESTER TOTAL

Managerial Accounting *

Business Statistics *

Principles of Economics Il (Micro) *
Fine Arts (IAl F)

Introduction to Psychology OR
Introduction to Sociology
SEMESTER TOTAL

TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

to

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

Hours
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

15.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
3.0
16.0

Hours
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

18.0

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0
15.0
64.0

completion program for a bachelor’s degree in Business & Administration or Accounting. Consult the website of the college of

Business at Southern lllinois University for more information at business.siu.edu. See an academic advisor for professional

guidance. Admission requirements for the program include 60 transferable credit hours with a minimum 2.0 GPA on a 4.0 scale,
the bolded lower level business courses, and completion of one of the following: SIUC core curriculum, lllinois Articulation

Initiative (IAl) general education core, or an Associate in Arts in Science from an lllinois community college.

Science: at least one class must contain a 4 credit lab course. Fine Art/Humanities: Two courses from Humanities, one course

from Fine Arts.

Students are required to have at least 64 credit hours for an Associate in Science or Associate in Arts degree. Students who
plan to transfer to SIUC without A.S. degrees will need to be very careful in selecting courses at Lake Land College that will
satisfy the SIUC general education requirement as well as prerequisite professional business core courses. See your academic



advisor. All business majors should have a C or better in ENG120, ENG121, and BUS281. Minimum of 2.0 GPA to be accepted
to the College of Business.

The Business and Administration degree completion program at SIUC requires 60 hours of junior and senior level course work
in order to complete a bachelor of science degree from as AACSB accredited program. The AACSB accreditation is the highest
standard of achievement for a business school, world-wide. Many employers look for graduates from an AACSB program,
because they have graduated from a quality program. SIUC College of Business is in the top 10% of public colleges of business
in the nation.

Students must apply to the University to the Business and Administration (BNAD) program. Courses are taught in ‘content
areas’ during a traditional semester, which include two-eight week classes during the traditional 16 week term. Students may
start the program in January, May, or December. The program is eligible for financial aid. Student services, including academic
advisement and career placement, are available.

Physical Science Life Science

(Al P) (IAl L)

CHM-101 Physical Science/Chemistry BIO-100 Biological Science |

CHM-111 Concepts of Chemistry BIO-130 Environmental Science
CHM-120 General, Organic and Biochemistry | BIO-150 Biotechnology in Society
CHM-150 General Chemistry | BIO-160 Introduction to Genetics
ESC-100 Physical Geology

ESC-102 Weather and Climate

ESC-104 Physical Geography

PHY-110 Concepts of Physics

PHY-115 Astronomy

PHY-130 College Physics |

PHY-140 University Physics |

Humanities Fine Arts

(1Al H) (1Al F)

HIS-153 History & Culture of the Third World ~ ART-240 Art & Gender

HIS-250 Western Civilization to 1660 ART-250 Understanding Art

HIS-252 Western Civilization from 1660 ART-260 Art History |

HUM-120 Myths & Legends ART-261 Art History I

HUM-150 Humanities through the Arts HUM-150 Humanities Through the Arts
HUM-151 Nature in the Humanities HUM-181 Introduction to Film Appreciation
LIT-130 Introduction to Literature MUS-150 Music in American History & Culture
LIT-147 Introduction to Fiction MUS-229 Understanding Music

LIT-250 American Literature Survey |

LIT-251 American Literature Survey Il Electives

LIT-252 Multicultural American Literature BUS-113 Keyboarding

LIT-260 Survey of English Literature | BUS-141 Business Communications
LIT-261 Survey of English Literature Il BUS-247 Principles of Marketing
LIT-270 Literature of Women BUS-251 Principles of Management
LIT-274 Bible as Literature BUS-285 Labor Relations

PHI-232 World Religions BUS-287 Intro to International Business
PHI-270 Introduction to Philosophy BUS-290 Human Resource Management
PHI-280 Ethics

PHI-290 Introduction to Logic

Lake Land College  Heather Nohren, Counselor e 217-234-5256 e hnohren@lakelandcollege.edu
SIU Contact e Kim Little, Director of Undergraduate Online Student Services e klittle@business.siu.edu
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