

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION to SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

64.0

FIRST YEAR First Semester ENG-120 MAT-130 BUS-142 PHI-290	Composition I * College Algebra * Physical Science (IAI P) Introduction to Business Introduction to Logic SEMESTER TOTAL	Hours 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15.0
Second Semester ENG-121 CIS-160 MAT-210 SPE-111	Composition II * Practical Software Application Finite Mathematics * Life Science (IAI L) Introduction to Speech Communication SEMESTER TOTAL	3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 16.0
SECOND YEAR First Semester BUS-151 BUS-200 ECO-231 BUS-120	Financial Accounting * Legal Environment of Business Elective Principles of Economics I (Macro) Humanities (IAI H) Business Career Development SEMESTER TOTAL	Hours 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18.0
Second Semester BUS-152 BUS-281 ECO-232 PSY-271 SOC-280	Managerial Accounting * Business Statistics * Principles of Economics II (Micro) * Fine Arts (IAI F) Introduction to Psychology OR Introduction to Sociology SEMESTER TOTAL	3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15.0

Notes:*Prerequisites

This is a common general education transfer curriculum for this Southern Illinois University Carbondale online degree completion program for a bachelor's degree in Business & Administration or Accounting. Consult the website of the college of Business at Southern Illinois University for more information at business.siu.edu. See an academic advisor for professional guidance. Admission requirements for the program include 60 transferable credit hours with a minimum 2.0 GPA on a 4.0 scale, the bolded lower level business courses, and completion of one of the following: SIUC core curriculum, Illinois Articulation Initiative (IAI) general education core, or an Associate in Arts in Science from an Illinois community college.

Science: at least one class must contain a 4 credit lab course. Fine Art/Humanities: Two courses from Humanities, one course from Fine Arts.

TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS

Students are required to have at least 64 credit hours for an Associate in Science or Associate in Arts degree. Students who plan to transfer to SIUC without A.S. degrees will need to be very careful in selecting courses at Lake Land College that will satisfy the SIUC general education requirement as well as prerequisite professional business core courses. See your academic

advisor. All business majors should have a C or better in ENG120, ENG121, and BUS281. Minimum of 2.0 GPA to be accepted to the College of Business.

The Business and Administration degree completion program at SIUC requires 60 hours of junior and senior level course work in order to complete a bachelor of science degree from as AACSB accredited program. The AACSB accreditation is the highest standard of achievement for a business school, world-wide. Many employers look for graduates from an AACSB program, because they have graduated from a quality program. SIUC College of Business is in the top 10% of public colleges of business in the nation.

Students must apply to the University to the Business and Administration (BNAD) program. Courses are taught in 'content areas' during a traditional semester, which include two-eight week classes during the traditional 16 week term. Students may start the program in January, May, or December. The program is eligible for financial aid. Student services, including academic advisement and career placement, are available.

Physical Science		Life Science	
(IAI P)		(IAI L)	
CHM-101	Physical Science/Chemistry	BIO-100	Biological Science I
CHM-111	Concepts of Chemistry	BIO-130	Environmental Science
CHM-120	General, Organic and Biochemistry I	BIO-150	Biotechnology in Society
CHM-150	General Chemistry I	BIO-160	Introduction to Genetics
ESC-100	Physical Geology		
ESC-102	Weather and Climate		
ESC-104	Physical Geography		
PHY-110	Concepts of Physics		
PHY-115	Astronomy		
PHY-130	College Physics I		
PHY-140	University Physics I		
Humanities (IAI H)		Fine Arts (IAI F)	
HIS-153	History & Culture of the Third World	ART-240	Art & Gender
HIS-250	Western Civilization to 1660	ART-250	Understanding Art
HIS-252	Western Civilization from 1660	ART-260	Art History I
HUM-120	Myths & Legends	ART-261	Art History II
HUM-150	Humanities through the Arts	HUM-150	Humanities Through the Arts
HUM-151	Nature in the Humanities	HUM-181	Introduction to Film Appreciation
LIT-130	Introduction to Literature	MUS-150	Music in American History & Culture
LIT-147	Introduction to Fiction	MUS-229	Understanding Music
LIT-250	American Literature Survey I		
LIT-251	American Literature Survey II	Electives	
LIT-252	Multicultural American Literature	BUS-113	Keyboarding
LIT-260	Survey of English Literature I	BUS-141	Business Communications
LIT-261	Survey of English Literature II	BUS-247	Principles of Marketing
LIT-270	Literature of Women	BUS-251	Principles of Management
LIT-274	Bible as Literature	BUS-285	Labor Relations
PHI-232	World Religions	BUS-287	Intro to International Business
PHI-270	Introduction to Philosophy	BUS-290	Human Resource Management
PHI-280	Ethics		
PHI-290	Introduction to Logic		

Lake Land College • Heather Nohren, Counselor • 217-234-5256 • hnohren@lakelandcollege.edu SIU Contact • Kim Little, Director of Undergraduate Online Student Services • klittle@business.siu.edu